A D S 1 5 5  s e r i e s155W S ing le  Outpu t  w i th  5  Vo l t ,  3  Amp DC/DC Conver te r
WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
SPECIFICATION
MODEL
OUTPUT
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)INPUT
SAFETY STANDARDS
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVERLOAD
%28%28%77
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11,
PF>0.92
ADS155-12 ADS155-24 ADS155-48
12V
11.5A
W2.451W2.451W351
150mVp-p
0.5%0.5% 0.5%
0.5%
0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0%
2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 5.0%
5V
CH2
24V
CH1
5V
CH2
48V
CH1
5V
CH2
3A 5.8A 3A 2.9A 3A
100mVp-p 150mVp-p 100mVp-p 240mVp-p 100mVp-p
ADS-155 ser ies
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
EMC
PROTECTION
Note.2
Note.3
CH1
A D S 1 5 5  s e r i e s155W S ing le  Outpu t  w i th  5  Vo l t ,  3  Amp DC/DC Conver te r
WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
9088 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
-10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
20
40
60
80
100 +12V
(HORIZONTAL)
CIRCUIT
DETECTIONO.L.P.
RECTIFIERS CIRCUIT
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
REGULATOR
RECTIFIERS
SWITCHING
+V
+5V
-V
I/P
FG
CONTROL
O.V.P.
&
PFC
CONSTANT
CURRENT
START
CIRCUIT
ACTIVE
1
2
5
3
4
6,7
8
Assignment Assignment
NC
FG
AC/L
AC/N
+5V
20 159
199
6.
5
02
5.3
52
3-M
3
21
73
100
172
192
5-M3
79
5.3
190.5
5.42
5.61 3.5
05
6
011
2.8
5.9
21
7
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
6
5
ADS-155 ser ies
A D S 1 5 5  s e r i e s155W S ing le  Outpu t  w i th  5  Vo l t ,  3  Amp DC/DC Conver te r
WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
A B
PSU
DRL
DRL Clip & Bracket
Dimension A: 0.27”
Dimension B: 0.36”
OPTIONAL DIN RAIL MOUNTING KIT
SIMPLY ADD THE SUFFIX “/DRL” TO THE END OF THE MODEL NUMBER. I.E. “ADS155-12/DRL”
5214